P i
v %t'”'%,

PCHA

FEBRUARY, 2021

HUGE thank-you to Kim Lindsey and all the staff at the Texas Tech Equestrian Center
in Lubbock for hosting our January show on very short notice. We had a great show,
with almost 150 entries each day.

The Tri-State Expo Center is back open for business, so we will be showing at the Bill
Cody Arena on February 27 and 28, 2021.

TX Animal Health Commission rules will also be in effect at this show, so that means
12-month Coggins papers are necessary for all horses. Coggins documentation will
need to be presented at Gate #3 at time of check-in.

GATE CHECK-IN TIMES FOR FEBRUARY 26.28.

Friday, February 26 — 1:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m.
Saturday, February 27 — 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Sunday, FEbruarj,,r 28 -7:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

» Our affiliate is part of the OILER CIRCUIT in the newly-established NCHA Circuit
Program. Circuit eligibility is based on the address of the horse’s registered
owner. For complete info on the new NCHA Circuit program, visit
hﬂns:fmnw.nchacuttinq.cc-mIeventsfncha-ci@it—pmqramfcircuit-prn_ggam

« Good news regarding the Circuit program. NCHA is now allowing shows to apply
for multiple circuit approvals, with approval being granted based on (1) The
Circuits share a border; and (2) The Show is held within 150 air miles from a
circuit border. Our Feb. 27-28 show has been granted circuit approval for the
Heartland, Cactus, and Red River circuits, as well as our home Oiler Circuit, so

our cutters attending from neighboring circuits will be able to accumulate circuit
points at this show.

TR VT T IR TR e o v e i e e e e e e ol ok ol ol ol e e e o o il ol ol e e e e o o ok i

MORE CIRCUIT NEWS:

The Oiler Circuit Finals are scheduled for October 15-17 at the Nolan County
Fairgrounds in Sweetwater, Texas, and will be co-produced by Panhandle, Palo
Duo, and Big County Cutting Horse Association




SADDLES AGAIN!

PALO DURO CHA & PANHANDLE CHA ARE ONCE AGAIN JOINING TOGETHER TO OFFER
SADDLES IN ALL CLASSES.

YOU MUST SHOW IN 60% OF ALL SHOWS PRODUCED BY PALO DURQ CHA & 60% OF ALL
SHOWS PRODUCED BY PANHANDLE CHA. COMBINED POINTS WILL DETERMINE SADDLE
WINNER. _See club websites at panhandlecha.com and palodurocha.com for up-to-
date saddle standings.

BANNERS: (Time to start checking with sponsors for 2021)

Everyone is encouraged to find banner sponsors for 2021. PCHA and PDCHA are
displaying every banner at every show held in 2021. If you have a banner sponsor,
please contact Cheryl or Lee Ann so we can invoice them and have their banner made.
We need their logo and the information they wish to have put on their banner.

COST:4x8 @ $500.00 4 x4 @ $250.00.
WE REALLY NEED BANNER SPONSORS TO HELP PAY FOR THE SADDLES

2021 PCHA SHOW SCHEDULE

January 16-17 — TX Tech Equestrian Center, Lubbock, TX - Judge: Jason Taylor
February 27-28- Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
March 13-14 — Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
April 17-18 - Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
May 15-16 — Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
Aug 7-8 — Amarillo National Center, Amarillo, TX
September 3, 4, 5 — Texas Tech Equestrian Center, Lubbock, TX
Nov. 13-14 - Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
Year-End Banquet on Nov. 13

NEVER WON A BUCKLE CLASS at every Saturday show except year-end.
HOST HOTEL FOR AMARILLO SHOWS

HOST HOTEL: Comfort Inn & Suites, 2101 I-40 East, Amarillo, TX (806) 331.7829

Call 10 days prior to show to receive PCHA block rates. (Ask for Anjelica)

POLICY ON NSF CHECKS RECEIVED AT SHOWS: FOR ANY CHECKS RETURNED BY THE BANK

FOR INSUFFICIENT FUNDS, THE PERSON ISSUING THE RETURNED CHECK WILL BE GIVEN
ONE PHONE CALL NOTIFYING THEM OF THE RETURM, FOLLOWED BY ONE LETTER IF
NECESSARY. IF THE CHECK IS NOT MADE GOOD AT THIS TIME, THE MATTER WILL BE
TURNED OVER TO NCHA FOR COLLECTION. THIS MOTION WAS PASSED 9 TO 0 AT THE
JANUARY, 2019 BOARD MEETING.




THANK YOU TO OUR PCHA-PDCHA BANNER SPONSORS!!!

They make it possible for our clubs to give out such great year-end
awards, so please be sure to thank and support them!!

1*! National Bank of Flovdada
Happy State Bank
Zeb Corvin Performance Horses

Andreini & Company

David & Sandra Britten

Capital Farm Credit

Caviness Beef Packers, . TD
Charter Vet Clinic

Cool Horse

Dimmitt Veterinary Supply, Inc.
Elite Eye Care (Hudson Leblanc)
Ghost Horse Gallery

Hansford Co. Veterinary Hospital
Hi-Pro Feeds of I'riona. TX

John Floyd Earth Moving, LL.C
Kirkland Feedyard

Lobo Equipment

Mobile Veterinary Practice
Myatt & Co.

Purina Animal Nutrition, L.1.C

Robby Rogers — R3 Cutting Horses
7 Ranch

ABC Halters.com

Night Owl Espresso & Tea Bar
Durango Performance Horses
Teryn Muench Performance Horses
Paul Blake Enterprises, Inc.
Rafter 3 Feedyard

Ray Bach Horseshoeing
Rogers & Sons, LTD.

Roval B Threads

Scribner Construction LLC
Tejas Trading

Triangle Realty, LLC

Tulia Livestock Auction

West Texas Western Store
Whiteface Ford

Jeff Smith Custom Saddles
Kerry Kelley Bits & Spurs
Calvin Allen Saddlery

REMINDER: Flag proceeds also go towards year-end awards.

2021 PCHA OFFICERS:

President — Brad Baxter bpbaxter@hotmail.com

Vice President — Dick Cogdell dkcogdell88@hotmail com

806-789-2588

Secretary — Lee Ann Bates  acrskansas@live.com

2020 PCHA DIRECTORS:

Jeff Decker — 2023 575-399-4464
Josh King — 2023 325-669-4509
Abraham Calvillo- 2023 940-229-0569
Richard Hicks — 2022 575-369-9141
Tyler Lewis - 2022 815-910-3075

806-341-5287
620-664-7230

Holly Muench — 2022 580-235-2549
Coby Summers — 2021 806-647-6655
Corrie Rousey — 2021 817-304-0380
Shane Decker — 2021 806-346-5644



AREA 11 DIRECTORS:

Cheryl Callis 806-683-2683
Sherry Graham 806-336-5388

FEBRUARY 27-28, 2021 - AMARILLO, TX
JUDGE: MIKE COMBS

Skip Jones 806-679-9919
ADDED
CLASS ORDER 5 ENTRY FEE
{(Jackpot)

OPEN 400 115
NON RO 400 115
YOUTH 70
OPEN DERBY 300 115
NP

DERBY 300 115
2000 LR 90
25K NOVICE HORSE 400 110
25K NH/NP 400 110
50K AMATEUR 400 110
35K NON PRO a0
5K NOVICE HORSE 400 110
5K H/NP 400 110
15K AMATEUR S0

BUCKLE CLASS (Sat. only)

CLASSES WILL BE DRAWN ONE HERD AHEAD
SENIOR WORLD TOUR OFFERED IN ALL WEEKEND CLASSES (Entry fee$10/Office charge $10)

Josh King

Buster Welch

325-669-4509
325-735-3289

CATTLE OFFCHG VIDEO OTHER

115
115

70
115

115
90
110
110
110
50
110
110
90

36
36
36
35

35
3b
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
45

LER RN IR, B W |

L0 Wy By R Ry I W [, IR W IR |

{NCHA Circuit Fee)
3
3
3

oW oW b o W W L

TOTAL

274
274
184
270

270
224
264
264
264
224
264
264
224

50



