

FEBRUARY, 2021

HUGE thank-you to Kim Lindsey and all the staff at the Texas Tech Equestrian Center in Lubbock for hosting our January show on very short notice. We had a great show, with almost 150 entries each day.

The Tri-State Expo Center is back open for business, so we will be showing at the Bill Cody Arena on February 27 and 28, 2021.

TX Animal Health Commission rules will also be in effect at this show, so that means 12-month Coggins papers are necessary for all horses. Coggins documentation will need to be presented at Gate #3 at time of check-in.

GATE CHECK-IN TIMES FOR FEBRUARY 26-28:

Friday, February 26 – 1:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Saturday, February 27 – 6:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Sunday, February 28 – 7:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

- Our affiliate is part of the OILER CIRCUIT in the newly-established NCHA Circuit Program. Circuit eligibility is based on the address of the horse's registered owner. For complete info on the new NCHA Circuit program, visit https://www.nchacutting.com/events/ncha-circuit-program/circuit-program
- Good news regarding the Circuit program. NCHA is now allowing shows to apply
 for multiple circuit approvals, with approval being granted based on (1) The
 Circuits share a border; and (2) The Show is held within 150 air miles from a
 circuit border. Our Feb. 27-28 show has been granted circuit approval for the
 Heartland, Cactus, and Red River circuits, as well as our home Oiler Circuit, so
 our cutters attending from neighboring circuits will be able to accumulate circuit
 points at this show.

MORE CIRCUIT NEWS:

The Oiler Circuit Finals are scheduled for October 15-17 at the Nolan County Fairgrounds in Sweetwater, Texas, and will be co-produced by Panhandle, Palo Duo, and Big County Cutting Horse Association

SADDLES AGAIN!

PALO DURO CHA & PANHANDLE CHA ARE ONCE AGAIN JOINING TOGETHER TO OFFER SADDLES IN ALL CLASSES.

YOU MUST SHOW IN 60% OF ALL SHOWS PRODUCED BY PALO DURO CHA & 60% OF ALL SHOWS PRODUCED BY PANHANDLE CHA. COMBINED POINTS WILL DETERMINE SADDLE WINNER. See club websites at panhandlecha.com and palodurocha.com for up-to-date saddle standings.

BANNERS: (Time to start checking with sponsors for 2021)

Everyone is encouraged to find banner sponsors for 2021. PCHA and PDCHA are displaying every banner at every show held in 2021. If you have a banner sponsor, please contact Cheryl or Lee Ann so we can invoice them and have their banner made. We need their logo and the information they wish to have put on their banner.

COST: 4 x 8 @ \$500.00 4 x 4 @ \$250.00.

WE REALLY NEED BANNER SPONSORS TO HELP PAY FOR THE SADDLES

2021 PCHA SHOW SCHEDULE

January 16-17 – TX Tech Equestrian Center, Lubbock, TX – Judge: Jason Taylor February 27-28– Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
March 13-14 – Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
April 17-18 – Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
May 15-16 – Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
Aug 7-8 – Amarillo National Center, Amarillo, TX
September 3, 4, 5 – Texas Tech Equestrian Center, Lubbock, TX
Nov. 13-14 – Bill Cody Arena, Amarillo, TX
Year-End Banquet on Nov. 13

NEVER WON A BUCKLE CLASS at every Saturday show except year-end.

HOST HOTEL FOR AMARILLO SHOWS

HOST HOTEL: Comfort Inn & Suites, 2101 I-40 East, Amarillo, TX (806) 331-7829

Call 10 days prior to show to receive PCHA block rates. (Ask for Anjelica)

POLICY ON NSF CHECKS RECEIVED AT SHOWS: FOR ANY CHECKS RETURNED BY THE BANK FOR INSUFFICIENT FUNDS, THE PERSON ISSUING THE RETURNED CHECK WILL BE GIVEN ONE PHONE CALL NOTIFYING THEM OF THE RETURN, FOLLOWED BY ONE LETTER IF NECESSARY. IF THE CHECK IS NOT MADE GOOD AT THIS TIME, THE MATTER WILL BE TURNED OVER TO NCHA FOR COLLECTION. THIS MOTION WAS PASSED 9 TO 0 AT THE JANUARY, 2019 BOARD MEETING.

THANK YOU TO OUR PCHA-PDCHA BANNER SPONSORS!!!

They make it possible for our clubs to give out such great year-end awards, so please be sure to thank and support them!!

1st National Bank of Floydada Happy State Bank Zeb Corvin Performance Horses

Andreini & Company David & Sandra Britten Capital Farm Credit Caviness Beef Packers, LTD Charter Vet Clinic Cool Horse Dimmitt Veterinary Supply, Inc. Elite Eye Care (Hudson Leblanc) Ghost Horse Gallery Hansford Co. Veterinary Hospital Hi-Pro Feeds of Friona, TX John Floyd Earth Moving, LLC Kirkland Feedyard Lobo Equipment Mobile Veterinary Practice Myatt & Co. Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC

Robby Rogers – R3 Cutting Horses 7 Ranch

ABC Halters.com

Night Owl Espresso & Tea Bar Durango Performance Horses Teryn Muench Performance Horses Paul Blake Enterprises, Inc. Rafter 3 Feedvard Ray Bach Horseshoeing Rogers & Sons, LTD. Royal B Threads Scribner Construction LLC Tejas Trading Triangle Realty, LLC Tulia Livestock Auction West Texas Western Store Whiteface Ford Jeff Smith Custom Saddles Kerry Kelley Bits & Spurs Calvin Allen Saddlery

REMINDER: Flag proceeds also go towards year-end awards.

2021 PCHA OFFICERS:

President – Brad Baxter <u>bpbaxter@hotmail.com</u>
Vice President – Dick Cogdell <u>dkcogdell88@hotmail.com</u>
Secretary – Lee Ann Bates <u>acrskansas@live.com</u>

806-789-2588 806-341-5287 620-664-7230

2020 PCHA DIRECTORS:

Jeff Decker - 2023	575-399-4464
Josh King – 2023	325-669-4509
Abraham Calvillo- 2023	940-229-0569
Richard Hicks – 2022	575-369-9141
Tyler Lewis - 2022	815-910-3075

Holly Muench – 2022 580-235-2549 Coby Summers – 2021 806-647-6655 Corrie Rousey – 2021 817-304-0380 Shane Decker – 2021 806-346-5644

AREA 11 DIRECTORS:

Cheryl Callis Sherry Graham 806-336-5388 Skip Jones

806-683-2683

806-679-9919

Josh King

325-669-4509 Buster Welch 325-735-3289

FEBRUARY 27-28, 2021 - AMARILLO, TX JUDGE: MIKE COMBS

	ADDED						
CLASS ORDER	\$	ENTRY FEE	CATTLE	OFF CHG	VIDEO	OTHER	TOTAL
		(Jackpot)				(NCHA Circuit Fee	
OPEN	400	115	115	36	5	3	274
NON RO	400	115	115	36	5	3	274
YOUTH		70	70	36	5	3	184
OPEN DERBY NP	300	115	115	35	5		270
DERBY	300	115	115	35	5		270
2000 LR		90	90	36	5	3	224
25K NOVICE HORSE	400	110	110	36	5	3	264
25K NH/NP	400	110	110	36	5	3	264
50K AMATEUR	400	110	110	36	5	3	264
35K NON PRO		90	90	36	5	3	224
5K NOVICE HORSE	400	110	110	36	5	3	264
5K H/NP	400	110	110	36	5	3	264
15K AMATEUR		90	90	36	5	3	224
BUCKLE CLASS (Sat. o	only)			45	5		50

CLASSES WILL BE DRAWN ONE HERD AHEAD

SENIOR WORLD TOUR OFFERED IN ALL WEEKEND CLASSES (Entry fee\$10/Office charge \$10)